2.	 The Composition of the CSR Committee

Sr. No. Name of the Member Composition
1 Mrs Arathi Shetty Chairperson
2 Mr Shashi Kiran Shetty Member
3 Mr Mohinder Pal Bansal Member

3.	� Average net profit of the Company for the last three 
years

�   15,213 lakhs (Rupees Fifteen thousand Two hundred 
Thirteen only).

4.	�P rescribed CSR Expenditure (two per cent of the 
amount as in item 3 above)

` 304 lakhs (Rupees Three hundred Four lakhs only)

5.	D etails of CSR spent during FY2019-20

a)	�T otal amount spent during the financial year: ` 438 
lakhs (Rupees Four Hundred Thirty Eight lakhs only)